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GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, PLANNING & INVESTMENT

(PLANNTNG & TNVESTMENT DTVTSTON)
A.P. CIVIL SECRETARIAT:: ITANAGAR

Dated, the 12th December 2024
To

The Secretary (Power),
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

Subject

Sir,

Allocation of Fund for Plan Activities under Budget Estimates 2024-25.

ln continuation to this department's letter No.PLNG-110141112O24-Olo, DIR-SP-
FPlDl145 dated 14th August 2024, I am directed to fonarard herewith the schematic breakup of
the fund of Rs.363.00 lakh allocated for plan activities under Budget Estimate 2024-25 of the
Arunachal Pradesh Energy Development Agency (APEDA) vetted by the Planning &
lnvestment Division for further necessary action.

3. Non-compliance of the aforementioned ordersiinstructions will be the sole
responsibility of the concerned officer.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo:As stated above.

(Pallab Dey)
Director (Plan

Memo N o. PLNG- 1 1 01 4 I 1 12024-C. I o, D I R-SP-FP I D-Pa rt(27)
Copy for information to:

Dated, the 12th December 2024

1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief tt/inister, GoAP, ltanagar.
2. The PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief tMinister, GoAP, ltanagar.
3. The US to the Chief Secretary, GoAP, ltanagar.
4. The SPA to Commissioner (Finance), GoAP, ltanagar.
5. The PA to Secretary (Planning & lnvestment), GoAP, ltanagar
6. The Joint Secretary (BudgeUFinance), GoAP, ltanagar.
7. The Director (APEDA), GoAP, ltanagar.
8. The Director (PC/ Monitoring), GoAP, ltanagar.
9. The SRA(Budget), GoAP, ltanagar.
10. Office copy.
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2. All other terms and conditions for the implementation of schemes issued vide
Memo No.PLNG-110141112024-0lo, DIR-SP-FPIDI145 dated 14th August 2024 shall remain
applicable.



BUDGET ESTIMATE, 2024.25
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : APEDA

GN . STATEMENT

in kh

SI
No.

Head of Development Revised Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
8E,2024-25 Remarks/ Format

1 2 53 4
SADA Proposals

I Development Activities 363.000.00 0.00
a) On-Going Schemes 0.00 DP.I
b) New Schemes 228.00 DP.II
c) Stipend 0.00 DP-ilt
d) Grants in aids 0.00 DP.IV
e) Maintenance of Assets 40.00
f) Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book etc) 95.00

DP.V

il DP.VIBudget Announcement 0.00 0.00 0.00

llt Carry forward liabilities ot LFY 2023-24 0.00 0.00 20.00 DP.VII

IV Special Plan Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.VIt

V State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) 2024-25 0.00 DP.VIII0.00 0.00

VI Special Assistance to the State for Gapita! lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-IX

vilt Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.XI

vill State Share 0.00 0.00 566.21 DP.XU CSS

tx cssCentrally Sponsored Schemes 0.00 0.00 1,',163.44

Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl+Vll+Vlll+lX) 0.00 0.00 2,112.65
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De DP-II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

o
*

DP.II

tn

*RemarksSl. No Name of works District
Estimated

Cost
8E,2024-25

Physical Target
lot 2023-24

Target date of
completion

5 6 81 2 3 4

A Buildinqs
1 C/o RCC protection wall at both sides of Yagamso Nallah near Directorate Office,

APEDA. Uria Bhawan ltanaqar
Papumpare 40.00 40.00

20.002 C/o Compound wall around Proiect Office Building at Yingkiong, Upper Siang Upper Siang 20.00
J C/o 2 unit Bachelor Barrack for Chowkidar/ Peon at Palin, Kradaadi District Kra Daadi 30.00 30.00
4 C/o RCC protection wall at PO Office, Kolorianq, Kurunq Kumey District Kurunq Kumey 5.00 5.00

Total (A) 95.00 95.00

B Roads & Bridges
1 Nit

Total (B) 0.00 0.00

c Others (Please specify)
1 lllumination of Hatey village and Sanchung Nyori village in Kra Daadi district with

standalone Home Liqht Svstem
Kra Daadi 28.00 28.00

The department shall
provide details of its
location(s) before obtaining
FD concurrence.

2 lnstallation of Solar Street Light at Gurukul Schools and other Public Places 45.00 45.00

J lnstallation of Solar Hiqh Mast Liqht at l.G. Park. ltanaqar Papumpare 20.00 20.00
4 C/o Solar powered Electric Vehicle Charging Station at Directorate, APEDA, ltanagar Papumpare 25.00 25.00

6 Survev & lnvetiqation and Traininq of RE Svstems 15.00 15.00
Total (C) 133.00 133.00

Grand Total (A+B+c) 228.OO 228.00
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DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2024'25

DP-V

in lakh

Remarks
Expenditure

incurred during
2023-24

BE 2024-25
Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised Estimate
during2O23-24

sl.
No

Name of scheme

63I 2

A Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridqes
1 Nit

0.000.00 0.00Total (Roads & Bridges)
( ii) Public Works

1 Nit
0.000.00 0.00Total (Public Works)

( iii) Housi
5.00East Siang1 Maintenance of Office Build at Pas East District

35.00Papumpare2 Repair & Maintenance of Directorate Office, Urja Bhawan and Multi Utility Building at ltanagar

0.00 40.000.00Total(Housing/ Building)
40.000.00 0.00Total(A)

B Others Committed Liabilities
20.00Papumpare1 Annual Operation and Maintenance of Energy Awareness Park at ltqnagar
50.00Papumpare2 Maintenance of Assets other than hydels like Solar PV Systems/ Biogas/ Bui ldings/ High

I PradeshMasts etc. in
25.00Papumparea in Arunachal Pradeshal and Maintenance of Micro
95.000.00 0.00rolqllE)

c For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1 Nil

0.000.000.00Total
D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book (Number of books procured and district-wise

distribution)
1 Nit

0.000.000.00Total
0.00 13s.000.00rqtal{AlE1elq)
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